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Congressional Candidate Table 11g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2011 - September 30, 2012

Candidate Name
CORWIN, JANE
GARCIA, DOMINGO ALBERTO
ROBERTI, DANIEL FRANCIS
DRISCOLL, BILL
WILSON-FOLEY, LISA A
PATTERSON, VANCE
TAKACH, STEPHEN VINCENT
GREENBERG, MARK DANIEL
KREEGEL, PAIGE VANIER
SCHWARTZ, DANIEL MARK
PITTENGER, ROBERT M
HOLDING, GEORGE E. B. MR.
HARRIS, FELICIA
ESTY, ELIZABETH
HEALY-ABRAMS, JOYCE
GRANTHAM, TRAVIS W.
MEADOWS, MARK R
HANNEMANN, MULIUFI F 'MUFI'
MULLIN, MARKWAYNE
PEACOCK, EDWIN B 1lI
HOOSER, GARY L
WEBER, RANDY
BARRY, DANIEL B
ROBERTS, DANIEL
RADEL, HENRY J. llI
VARGAS, JUAN C.
PETTIGREW, WAYNE
PLUMMER, JASON
DONOVAN, CHRISTOPHER G
RACZKOWSKI, ANDREW ROCKY
EDWARDS, CHRISTOPHER
FUEHR, BOB
YOUNG, JESSE L
JOTTE, RANDALL (RANDY) STEPHEN
BENTIVOLIO, KERRY
LAWSON, STACEY
AUBUCHON, GARY
SCHUMM, WALTER CHRISTIAN
GABBARD, TULSI
WINGFIELD, ETHAN
GOSS, CHAUNCEY PORTER MR. Il
SANDERS, KENNETH
CLOUD, DOUGLAS RICHARD MR.
MCGOFF, JOHN P
ADAMS, KIRK DAVID
SMITH, GARY
NUCIFORO, ANDREA F JR
GRISHAM, MICHELLE
DANKS BURKE, LESLIE
HURST, Q. BYRUM JR

State District

NY
X
CT
WA
CT
NC
X
CT
FL
NV
NC
NC
X
CT
OH
AZ
NC
HI
OK
NC
HI
X
NC
CA
FL
CA
OK
IL
CT
MI
NV
uT
WA
MO
MI
CA
FL
KY
HI
NC
FL
X
WA
IN
AZ
NM
MA
NM
NY
AR

26
33
05
06
05
11
36
05
19
04
09
13
14
05
07
09
11
02
02
09
02
14
09
02
19
51
02
12
05
11
01
02
06
02
11
02
19
04
02
11
19
06
06
05
05
01
01
01
23
04

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$2,760,000
$2,075,000
$1,194,125
$1,000,000
$960,000
$629,190
$624,912
$562,887
$385,000
$377,133
$347,168
$332,315
$291,762
$275,000
$270,500
$268,412
$258,200
$257,265
$250,000
$249,999
$235,194
$226,500
$218,628
$210,000
$206,000
$199,500
$192,276
$160,370
$149,144
$145,602
$142,000
$141,897
$135,143
$130,546
$123,482
$113,216
$110,000
$109,767
$108,000
$104,300
$97,113
$91,892
$89,139
$88,577
$88,000
$75,644
$75,005
$73,251
$64,018
$62,750



